

## City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## **Text File**

Introduced: 6/23/2009 Bill No: 2009-1551, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Hearings Status: Withdrawn

Resolution authorizing the appointment of Janet Grill, 224 South Millvale Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15224, as a member of the Ethics Hearing Board for a term to expire on August 1, 2011.

June 22, 2009

President and Members of City Council City of Pittsburgh 510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Dear President and Members of Council:

This letter is to **notify** you that I have made the following appointment as a member to the Ethics Hearing Board, **pending your confirmation:** 

Janet Grill 224 South Millvale Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15224 Term to Expire: August 1, 2011

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

Luke Ravenstahl Mayor, City of Pittsburgh Introduced: 6/23/2009 Bill No: 2009-1551, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Hearings Status: Withdrawn

LR/gjm